


ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ALLSTAR CONSTRUCTION GROUP		ELLISON EARTHWORKS		ESF SOLUTIONS		DOUBLE J EXCAVATING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SCHEDULE A - STREET (Section 2)													
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 48,381.30	\$ 48,381.30	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 661.00	\$ 661.00	\$ 1,129.57	\$ 1,129.57	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	ESC LEAD	18	PER DAY	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 115.10	\$ 2,071.80	\$ 112.96	\$ 2,033.28	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (Min. Bid \$25,000)	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,365.29	\$ 27,365.29	\$ 32,907.17	\$ 32,907.17	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS (Minimum Bid \$41.94)	540	HRS	\$ 42.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 80.42	\$ 43,426.80	\$ 60.94	\$ 32,907.60	\$ 65.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 32,400.00
6	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL (Includes Pedestrian Access Route Plan)	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,697.19	\$ 2,697.19	\$ 8,360.27	\$ 8,360.27	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,691.42	\$ 19,691.42	\$ 11,408.31	\$ 11,408.31	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
8	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY STAKING	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,109.61	\$ 9,109.61	\$ 5,637.57	\$ 5,637.57	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,234.88	\$ 22,234.88	\$ 13,325.16	\$ 13,325.16	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
10	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	225	HRS	\$ 4.94	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 26.58	\$ 5,980.50	\$ 7.74	\$ 1,741.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 675.00
11	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (Includes Sod Removal and Tree Trimming)	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,580.31	\$ 8,580.31	\$ 21,315.57	\$ 21,315.57	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
12	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT (Includes Saw Cutting)	245	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 39.51	\$ 9,679.95	\$ 44.01	\$ 10,782.45	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,125.00
13	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (Includes Saw Cutting)	425	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 22.37	\$ 9,507.25	\$ 13.13	\$ 5,580.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,375.00
14	SIDEWALK /PED. RAMP REMOVAL (Includes Saw Cutting and Stairs/Railing)	308	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 57.72	\$ 17,777.76	\$ 29.50	\$ 9,086.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,480.00
15	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	425	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 58.19	\$ 24,730.75	\$ 63.92	\$ 27,166.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,750.00
16	TYPE E-1 CONCRETE CURB	444	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 28.78	\$ 12,778.32	\$ 48.90	\$ 21,711.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 35,520.00
17	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	341	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,640.00	\$ 54.30	\$ 18,516.30	\$ 38.13	\$ 13,002.33	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,525.00
18	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4-Inch Depth)	252	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 120.71	\$ 30,418.92	\$ 121.29	\$ 30,565.08	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,780.00
19	REMOVE AND REINSTALL BLOCK RETAINING WALL	21	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 100.70	\$ 2,114.70	\$ 141.73	\$ 2,976.33	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00
20	TOP COURSE (2-Inches)	49	TON	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,519.00	\$ 146.09	\$ 7,158.41	\$ 197.80	\$ 9,692.20	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,700.00
21	2-INCH COLD MIX PATCHING	56	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 132.45	\$ 7,417.20	\$ 80.36	\$ 4,500.16	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,200.00
22	3.5-Inch HMA PATCHING	56	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 452.22	\$ 25,324.32	\$ 118.02	\$ 6,609.12	\$ 310.00	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,200.00
23	PARALLEL CURB RAMP TYPE A - MODIFIED (Includes 4.0"d Concrete Sidewalk Transitions)	17	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 4,939.93	\$ 83,978.81	\$ 2,448.13	\$ 41,618.21	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 72,250.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ALLSTAR CONSTRUCTION GROUP		ELLISON EARTHWORKS		ESF SOLUTIONS		DOUBLE J EXCAVATING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
24	PARALLEL CURB RAMP TYPE A - MODIFIED (Includes Stairs, Hand Railing and Fence Restoration)	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,139.93	\$ 6,139.93	\$ 11,749.02	\$ 11,749.02	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
25	PARALLEL CURB RAMP TYPE A - MODIFIED (Includes Mod. Retaining Wall and Sidewalk Transitions)	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 7,051.47	\$ 7,051.47	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
26	24-Inch x 48-Inch DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	37	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 210.02	\$ 7,770.74	\$ 230.63	\$ 8,533.31	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,800.00
27	24-Inch x 60-Inch DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 243.92	\$ 975.68	\$ 256.25	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
28	24-Inch X 120-Inch CROSSWALK BLOCKS - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	63	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 179.20	\$ 11,289.60	\$ 182.89	\$ 11,522.07	\$ 190.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,450.00
29	ADJUST SD CATCH BASIN	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 465.98	\$ 931.96	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
30	ADJUST VALVE BOX	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 605.03	\$ 605.03	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
31	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASH BEACON SYSTEM (Solar)	25	EA	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 12,544.00	\$ 313,600.00	\$ 13,225.31	\$ 330,632.75	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 312,500.00
32	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASH BEACON SYSTEM (Solar) Mounted on St. Light Pole	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,512.00	\$ 8,512.00	\$ 9,284.77	\$ 9,284.77	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
33	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON, POST and BASE	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$ 6,016.00	\$ 6,016.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
34	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1	LS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 7,896.00	\$ 7,896.00	\$ 7,678.16	\$ 7,678.16	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
35	REMOVE AND REINSTALL SIGNAGE, POST and BASE	3	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 380.80	\$ 1,142.40	\$ 564.18	\$ 1,692.54	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
36	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING SIGN AND POST	10	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 212.39	\$ 2,123.90	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
37	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING RRFB (SOLAR), POST and BASE	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 1,199.69	\$ 2,399.38	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
38	OBJECT MARKER SIGN: OM3-L 12-Inch x 36-Inch	10	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 128.80	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 140.47	\$ 1,404.70	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
39	IMPACT RECOVERY SYSTEM (IRS) with DRIVABLE BASE	9	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 332.61	\$ 2,993.49	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00
40	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION (Includes Sod, Fence Rest. & Irrigation Repair)	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 38,378.91	\$ 38,378.91	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
	PROJECT TOTAL				\$ 763,800.00		\$ 798,877.84*		\$ 806,459.49		\$ 827,312.00		\$ 837,080.00
													
	<small>To the best of my ability, I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P2111-22 Pedestrian Crossing Safety Project. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.</small>												
	<small>Heath Mellotte, PE Design Services Manager</small>												

* Note: WSDOT determined Allstar's bid to be non-responsive by failing to meet DBE requirements.